
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

286,610 45,972
14,101
31,871

30,567
1,304

240,638
54,952

185,686

167,499
18,187

100.00 100.00 100.00
69,053

217,557
19,491

198,066 69.11

24.09
75.91

69.61
7.56

30.67
69.33

66.49
2.84

22.84
77.16

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

198,066 126,012

67,015

15,990
16,333
34,692
58,997

15,977

9,104

2,510
1,450
5,144
6,873

56,077

39,427

8,399
7,858

23,170
16,650

100.00 63.62 28.31 8.07

115,546

26,899
25,641
63,006
82,520
41.66

58.34 56.98

43.02

70.31

29.69

53.18

46.82

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
302,378
286,610
177,177

15,768
5,547
4,159
1,336

533
4

4,189

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.79

5.21

100.00

38.18
61.82

100.00
35.18
26.38
8.47

3.38
0.03

26.57

109,433

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

286,610 177,177

1,455
20,532
46,113
47,448
32,227
18,364
9,194
1,844

109,433

12,210
35,718
28,749
17,086
8,011
4,330
2,560

769

100.00 100.00 100.00

13,665
56,250
74,862
64,534
40,238
22,694
11,754
2,613

37,061
104,772
131,112 66,645

79,675
29,402

64,467
25,097
7,659

4.77
19.63
26.12
22.52
14.04
7.92
4.10

45.75

0.91

36.56
12.93

0.82
11.59
26.03
26.78
18.19
10.36
5.19
1.04

11.16
32.64
26.27
15.61
7.32
3.96
2.34
0.70

37.61
44.97
16.59

58.91
22.93
7.00

033Prince George's County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.80



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

271,471 43,218
13,474
29,744

28,512
1,232

228,253
52,831

175,422

157,881
17,541

100.00 100.00 100.00
66,305

205,166
18,773

186,393 68.66

24.42
75.58

69.17
7.68

31.18
68.82

65.97
2.85

23.15
76.85

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

186,393 116,870

62,396

15,023
15,247
32,126
54,474

15,342

8,760

2,435
1,407
4,918
6,582

54,181

38,230

8,161
7,663

22,406
15,951

100.00 62.70 29.07 8.23

109,386

25,619
24,317
59,450
77,007
41.31

58.69 57.10

42.90

70.56

29.44

53.39

46.61

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
286,488
271,471
164,078

15,017
5,478
3,907
1,232

473
4

3,923

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.76

5.24

100.00

39.56
60.44

100.00
36.48
26.02
8.20

3.15
0.03

26.12

107,393

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

271,471 164,078

1,404
19,245
42,586
43,784
29,704
17,024
8,624
1,707

107,393

12,085
35,141
28,135
16,697
7,802
4,253
2,524

756

100.00 100.00 100.00

13,489
54,386
70,721
60,481
37,506
21,277
11,148
2,463

34,888
97,987

125,107 61,831
73,488
27,355

63,276
24,499
7,533

4.97
20.03
26.05
22.28
13.82
7.84
4.11

46.08

0.91

36.09
12.85

0.86
11.73
25.95
26.68
18.10
10.38
5.26
1.04

11.25
32.72
26.20
15.55
7.26
3.96
2.35
0.70

37.68
44.79
16.67

58.92
22.81
7.01

033Prince George's County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.92



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

15,139 2,754
627

2,127

2,055
72

12,385
2,121

10,264

9,618
646

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,748

12,391
718

11,673 77.11

18.15
81.85

77.66
5.22

22.77
77.23

74.62
2.61

17.13
82.87

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

11,673 9,142

4,619

967
1,086
2,566
4,523

635

344

75
43

226
291

1,896

1,197

238
195
764
699

100.00 78.32 16.24 5.44

6,160

1,280
1,324
3,556
5,513
47.23

52.77 54.17

45.83

63.13

36.87

50.53

49.47

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
15,890
15,139
13,099

751
69

252
104

60
0

266

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.27

4.73

100.00

13.48
86.52

100.00
9.19

33.56
13.85

7.99
0.00

35.42

2,040

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

15,139 13,099

51
1,287
3,527
3,664
2,523
1,340

570
137

2,040

125
577
614
389
209
77
36
13

100.00 100.00 100.00

176
1,864
4,141
4,053
2,732
1,417

606
150

2,173
6,785
6,005 4,814

6,187
2,047

1,191
598
126

1.16
12.31
27.35
26.77
18.05
9.36
4.00

39.67

0.99

44.82
14.35

0.39
9.83

26.93
27.97
19.26
10.23
4.35
1.05

6.13
28.28
30.10
19.07
10.25
3.77
1.76
0.64

36.75
47.23
15.63

58.38
29.31
6.18

033Prince George's County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.74


