2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Prince George's County Jurisdiction: 033 Total

	ity						
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Ye	ears and Over	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	65 Year & Over	
Total Households	286,610	100.00	240,638	100.		45,972	100.00
1 Person Household	69,053	24.09	54,952	22.8		14,101	30.67
2 or More Person Households	217,557	75.91	185,686	77.1		31,871	69.33
Non-Family Households	19,491	6.80	18,187	7.5		1,304	2.84
Family Households	198,066	69.11	167,499	69.6	51	30,567	66.49
Table P5: Family Type by Presence ar	nd Age of Re	lated Childrer	1				
	S		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Householder, Male Hous	
		Total	Family	No Hus			Present
Family Households		198,066	126,012 56		56,077	,077 15,977	
% of row total		100.00	63.62		28.31		3.07
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	rs	115,546	67,015		39,427	9	104
% of column total	15	58.34	53.18		70.31		6.98
Under 6 Years Only		26,899	15,990		8,399		510
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		25,641	16,333		7,858		
6 to 17 Years Only		63,006	16,535 7,636 34,692 23,170		1,450 5,144		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		82,520	58,997		16,650		873
% of column total		41.66	46.82		29.69		3.02
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	cant
Total Housing Units		302,378	100.00				
Occupied:		286,610	94.79		100.00		
Owner Occupied		177,177			61.82		
Renter Occupied		109,433			38.18		
Vacant:		15,768	5.21			100	.00
For Rent		5,547				35.	18
For Sale Only		4,159				26.	38
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		1,336				8.	47
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion	al Use	533				3.	38
For Migrant Workers		4			0.03		
Other Vacant		4,189				26.	
			_				
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T	enure by Ago	e of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		286,610		177,177	100.00	109,433	100.00
15 to 24 Years		13,665	4.77	1,455	0.82	12,210	11.16
25 to 34 Years		56,250	19.63	20,532	11.59	35,718	32.64
35 to 44 Years		74,862	26.12	46,113	26.03	28,749	26.27
45 to 54 Years		64,534	22.52	47,448	26.78	17,086	15.61
55 to 64 Years		40,238	14.04	32,227	18.19	8,011	7.32
65 to 74 Years		22,694	7.92	18,364	10.36	4,330	3.96
75 to 84 Years		11,754	4.10	9,194	5.19	2,560	2.34
85 Years and Over		2,613	0.91	1,844	1.04	769	0.70
25 to 44 Years		131,112	45.75	66,645	37.61	64,467	58.91
45 to 64 Years		104,772	36.56	79,675	44.97	25,097	22.93
65 Years and Over		37,061	12.93	29,402	16.59	7,659	7.00
05 Tears and Over		37,001	14.73	۷۶,∓∪۷	10.57	1,000	7.00

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Prince George's County Jurisdiction: 033 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of	•	Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. o
Total Households 271,471		Total	65 Year & Ove			ar & Over	Tota
		100.00	228,253	100.		43,218	100.0
1 Person Household	66,305	24.42	52,831	23.1		13,474	31.18
2 or More Person Households	205,166	75.58	175,422	76.8		29,744	68.8
Non-Family Households	18,773	6.92	17,541	70.8		1,232	2.8
Family Households	186,393	68.66	157,881	69.1		28,512	65.9
	,						
able P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Re	lated Childrer	Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	sehold:
		Total	Family		band Present	No Wife	
Family Households		186,393	116,870	110 1105	54,181		342
% of row total		100.00	62.70		29.07		3.23
With Related Children Under 18 Year	ro	109,386	62,396		38,230		760
% of column total	1.5	58.69	53.39		70.56		7.10
Under 6 Years Only		25,619	15,023		8,161		435
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		24,317	15,247		7,663		
6 to 17 Years Only		59,450			22,406	1,407 4,918	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		77,007	54,474		15,951		582
% of column total		41.31	46.61		29.44		2.90
Total Housing Units		Total 286,488	Pct. of Total 100.00	Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant	
Occupied:		271,471	94.76		100.00		
Owner Occupied		164,078			60.44		
Renter Occupied		107,393			39.56		
Vacant:		15,017	5.24			100.	.00
For Rent		5,478				36.	48
For Sale Only		3,907				26.	02
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		1,232				8.3	20
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		473				3.	15
For Migrant Workers		4				0.03	
Other Vacant		3,923				26.	12
able H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure by Ag	e of Household	ler				
		TT 4 1		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.
Occupied Housing Units		Total 271,471		ccupied 64,078	Total 100.00	Occupied 107,393	Tot 100.
		13,489	4.97	1,404	0.86	12,085	11.2
15 10 74 Years		54,386		19,245	11.73	35,141	32.7
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		70,721		42,586	25.95	28,135	26.2
25 to 34 Years		10,121			26.68	16,697	15.5
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		60 481	22.28	41/84	70.00	10,071	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		60,481 37,506		43,784 29.704			7 2
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		37,506	13.82	29,704	18.10	7,802	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		37,506 21,277	13.82 7.84	29,704 17,024	18.10 10.38	7,802 4,253	3.9
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		37,506	13.82	29,704	18.10	7,802	3.9 2.3
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		37,506 21,277 11,148 2,463	13.82 7.84 4.11 0.91	29,704 17,024 8,624 1,707	18.10 10.38 5.26 1.04	7,802 4,253 2,524 756	3.9 2.3 0.7
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		37,506 21,277 11,148	13.82 7.84 4.11 0.91 46.08	29,704 17,024 8,624	18.10 10.38 5.26	7,802 4,253 2,524	7.2 3.9 2.3 0.7 58.9 22.8

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Prince George's County Jurisdiction: 033 OutsidePFA

	•						
Table P4: Households by Presence of P	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
Total Households	Total 15,139	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 12,385	Pct. or Tot	al 65 Ye	More People ear & Over 2,754	Pct. of Total 100.00
1 Person Household	2,748	18.15	2,121	17.1		627	22.77
2 or More Person Households	12,391	81.85	10,264	82.8		2,127	77.23
Non-Family Households	718	4.74	646	5.2		72	2.61
Family Households	11,673	77.11	9,618	77.6	6	2,055	74.62
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1				
	g		Married Couple	Female	Householder, Male Hou		seholder,
		Total	Family				Present
Family Households		11,673	•		1,896		
% of row total		100.00			16.24	5.44	
With Related Children Under 18 Years	3	6,160	4,619		1,197		344
% of column total		52.77	50.53		63.13	5	4.17
Under 6 Years Only		1,280	967		238		75
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,324	1,086		195	43	
6 to 17 Years Only		3,556	2,566 764		764	226	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		5,513	4,523		699		
% of column total		47.23	49.47		36.87		5.83
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant	Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		15,890	100.00				
Occupied:		15,139	95.27		100.00		
Owner Occupied		13,099			86.52		
Renter Occupied		2,040			13.48		
Vacant:		751	4.73			100	.00
For Rent		69	, 0				19
For Sale Only		252				33.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		104				13.	
-	1.77						
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		60					99
For Migrant Workers		0					00
Other Vacant		266				35.	42
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ter	nure by Age	of Household	ler				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 15,139	Total C 100.00	Occupied 13,099	Total 100.00	Occupied 2,040	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years							
		176 1 864	1.16	51	0.39	125 577	6.13
25 to 34 Years		1,864	12.31	1,287	9.83	577	28.28
35 to 44 Years		4,141	27.35	3,527	26.93	614	30.10
45 to 54 Years		4,053	26.77	3,664	27.97	389	19.07
55 to 64 Years		2,732	18.05	2,523	19.26	209	10.25
65 to 74 Years		1,417	9.36	1,340	10.23	77	3.77
75 to 84 Years		606	4.00	570	4.35	36	1.76
85 Years and Over		150	0.99	137	1.05	13	0.64
25 to 44 Years		6,005	39.67	4,814	36.75	1,191	58.38
45 to 64 Years		6,785	44.82	6,187	47.23	598	29.31
65 Years and Over		2,173	14.35	2,047	15.63	126	6.18
05 Tears and Over		2,173	17.33	2,047	13.03	120	0.10